South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 04:37:02 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3908 General Bill, By Bailey
Similar (S 0719)
Summary: Manufactured home manufacturers, dealers, contractors, etc.; professional licenses, Mobile Homes

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 29, TITLE 40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO UNIFORM
STANDARDS CODE FOR MANUFACTURED HOUSING, SO AS TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY
ORGANIZATIONAL FRAMEWORK ESTABLISHED FOR PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS ADMINISTERED UNDER
THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND
REGULATION OF MANUFACTURED HOME MANUFACTURERS, RETAIL DEALERS, SALES PERSONS, CONTRACTORS,
INSTALLERS, AND REPAIRERS.

04/13/99
04/13/99
05/05/99
05/06/99
05/06/99
05/06/99
05/07/99
05/11/99
05/11/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Amended HJ-12

Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-34

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-34

Page 1 of 1



