South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 04:37:02 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3908 General Bill, By Bailey

House

Similar (S 0719)

04/13/99

Summary: Manufactured home manufacturers, dealers, contractors, etc.; professional licenses, Mobile Homes
A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 29, TITLE 40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO UNIFORM
STANDARDS CODE FOR MANUFACTURED HOUSING, SO AS TO CONFORM THIS CHAPTER TO THE STATUTORY
ORGANIZATIONAL FRAMEWORK ESTABLISHED FOR PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS ADMINISTERED UNDER
THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE AND
REGULATION OF MANUFACTURED HOME MANUFACTURERS, RETAIL DEALERS, SALES PERSONS, CONTRACTORS,
INSTALLERS, AND REPAIRERS.

04/13/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-10
05/05/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/06/99	House	Amended HJ-12
05/06/99	House	Read second time HJ-13
05/06/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
05/07/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/11/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-34
05/11/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-34

Introduced and read first time HJ-9